Handling tariffs

EAU 2 3 MILAN, ITALY
10-13 March 2023

1 | Basic charges EUR
General handling and management .
1 h t .
@ (applicable in & out to all orders) per shipmen 85.00
rd . as per outlay +10%
1b | Advanced payments to 3™ parties minimum 30.00
2 | Shipments arriving by airfreight at airport AMS EUR
74 Pick up at airport & transfer to warehouse per kg 2.00
1 cbm. = 167 kgs minimum per shipment 200.00
2b | Airport terminal fee per (h)awb 45.00
2c¢ | Unexpected airport handling & 3™ party costs as per outlay + 10%
3 | Shipments arriving by seafreight
3a Porthandling Rotterdam as per outlay +10%
3b LCL Transfer from Rotterdam port each cbm 60.00
to warehouse minimum 2 cbm
3c Porthandling Rotterdam as per outlay +10%
FCL
34 Transfer from Rotterdam port per container | 1350.00
to warehouse
4 | Shipments via warehouse (NL) EUR
4a Receipt of shipment at warehouse, registration, each cbm 55.00
handling and short term storage (max. 2 weeks) minimum per shipment 2 cbm
ap | Transfer to or receipt at venue and delivery on each cbm 45.00
stand minimum per shipment 3 cbm
4c | All courier shipments up to 25 kgs 85.00
4c | All courier shipments up to 5 kgs free of charge
4d | Warehouse insurance fee per shipment 20.00
4f | 1 cbm =333 kgs
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5 | Shipments direct to showsite EUR

per each cbm 30.00
minimum per vehicle 8 cbm
maximum per vehicle | 45 cbm
1Ildm = 6 cbm 1 Idm = 1850 kgs full load trailer = 45 cbm
5b | Tariffs only valid for palletized and crated materials, loose cargo surcharge 50%
Tariffs are excluding upperfloor surcharge.

Unloading and direct delivery to booth without

>a storage (max. liftingcap. 3 ton)

6 | Storage during exhibition EUR
6a | Empty packing materials each com &mFi)r?icnI:?Jgni Zibon(:
6b | Priority surcharge return empty packing materials each cbm &mri)r?icrizgnei Zzibor:
6¢c | Pallettruck, ladder or toolbox per unit 100.00
6d | EPT, genies, scissorlift per unit | 230.00
7 | Customs formalities (NL) EUR
permanent entry 150.00
7a | Customs entry (incl. 1 HS code) temporary entry | 150.00
ATA carnet 75.00
7b | Addition HS code(s) per HS code 25.00
7 Bond fee on temporary import per shipment 1.0%
(based on cif value) minimum per shipment 65.00
7d | Duties and vat on permanent import as per outlay +10% (min. Eur 30)
7e | Customs examination fee (if applicable) per entry 65.00
7f | Use of our Eori number on customs import per entry 55.00
7g | Application licence temporary import per entry 55.00
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EAU 2 3 MILAN, ITALY
10-13 March 2023

8 | Labour and mechanical equipment for stand assistance only EUR
8a | Forklift max. 3 ton Eaf:h. hour | 175.00
Minimum | 2 hours
8b | Other mechanical equipment. On request
8c | Worker (min. 4 hours per worker) Each hour 55.00
9 | Surcharges & remarks
For shipments arriving after the deadlines for cargo arrival a surcharge of 25% will be
9a | levied. We do our utmost to deliver on stand timely but cannot guarantee this for these
shipments.
For work to be effected after the regular work hours
(Monday — Friday 08:00 — 17:00 hrs.) a surcharge will be applied:
9b Monday - Friday +25%
Saturday +50%
Sunday, holiday +100%
Outbound tariff as per above rates
9c All rates are excluding 21% Dutch VAT which will be charged where applicable.
Any service not stated above tariff on request.
All tariffs based on actual rates and circumstances and are subject to change
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